FIBER OPTIC SPLICE CLOSURE (UNDERGROUND/AERIAL)
AX-J09-XX-X SERIES
PhotonicsHome
TM
www.photonicshome.com FTTH Fiber Material
DESCRIPTION
Provides fibre optic cable joints either straight and/or branch joints for aerial and underground/manhole deployment scenario. The
enclosure is IP 68 rating which is durable in harsh environment as well as in underground. It is also suitable to be installed in outdoor

Diameter of Optical Cable Oval Port (mm)  Φ8mm~21mm Φ10mm~27mm Φ10mm~25mm
Diameter of Optical Cable Branch/Round
Port (mm)
Φ8mm~18mm Φ8mm~20mm
4xBig Round port : Φ8mm~27mm
2xSmall Round port : Φ8mm~19mm
Splicing Capacity per Splice Tray 24 24 48
No. of Trays 6 12 12
Splice Capacity  288 576 144
Material Glass Filled Polypropylene
IP Rating Passed IP68 (IEC 60529)
Working Temperature (ºC) -40 to +65
Insulation Resistance ≥2X104MΩ
   AX-J09-144                                                            AX-J09-288/576
Part No. Description
AX-J09-144-12-P FOSC - 12C , C/W Wall/Pole mount kit , 1 splice tray(24F)
AX-J09-144-24-P FOSC - 24C , C/W Wall/Pole mount kit , 1 splice tray(24F)
AX-J09-144-36-P FOSC - 36C , C/W Wall/Pole mount kit , 2 splice tray(24F)
AX-J09-144-48-P FOSC - 48C , C/W Wall/Pole mount kit , 2 splice tray(24F)
AX-J09-144-96-W FOSC - 96C , C/W Wall mount kit , 4 splice tray(24F)
AX-J09-288-192-W FOSC - 192C , C/W Wall mount kit , 8 splice tray(24F)
AX-J09-576-384-W FOSC - 384C , C/W Wall mount kit , 12 splice tray(48F)
ORDERING INFORMATION